
  

S.N
Appl. 

No.
Reason for not shortlisting

1 11 Does not meet the required work experience

2 18 Does not meet the required work experience

3 60 No proper experience certificate in the organization's letter head is provided

4 62 Does not meet the required work experience

5 152 Does not meet the required work experience

6 160 Does not meet the required work experience

7 173 No experience certificate in the organization's letter head is provided. 

8 277
No pay or pay band/pay level is mentioned in the issued certificate. The experience certificate is not in the 

organizations letter head

9 289 No OBC certificate

10 311 The post is reserved for the OBC but applicant belongs to ST

11 400 OBC-NCL Certificate dated 2016 (more than 2 years old)

12 403 No relevant experience 

13 413 The post is reserved for the OBC but applicant belongs to General category

14 476 OBC certificate is more than 2 years old

15 530 Experience certificate does not state the pay or pay-band.

16 574 No proper experience certificate, OBC certificate issued in 2014 (more than 2 years old)

17 599 Only 6 years experience

18 600 No experience certificate. OBC certificate older than 2 years

19 613 No experience certificate

20 617 The experience certificate does not state pay or pay band

21 692 OBC certificate more than 2 years old. No experience from Govt. organizations

22 704 No experience certificate. OBC certificate more than 2 years old

23 722 The post is reserved for the OBC but applicant belongs to General category

24 761 OBC certificate not provided, not meeting experience requirement

25 767 The post is reserved for the OBC but applicant belongs to ST category

26 788 NHAI Experience certificate is missing, OBC certificate is more than 2 yr old

27 799 OBC certificate is more than 2 years old, not meeting experience requirement

28 871 Not having enough experience at required level

29 929 Not meeting age criteria

30 937 Not meeting the required experience criteria

31 948 Not relevant exp certificate, pay level, OBC certificate is more than 2 years old (issued in 2009)

32 968 OBC certificate is more than 2 years old (issued in 2017)

33 970 Not able to find pay level in experience certificate.

34 992 Not meeting the required experience criteria

35 1083 No Proper experience certificate submitted. OBC certificate is more than 2 years old

36 1087
OBC certificate is more than 2 years old (issued in 2004). No proper experience certificate (pay levels were 

not mentioned).

37 1096 Not relevant experience

38 1122 Not having Proper experience at required level

39 1154 OBC certificate issued in 2009. Not submitted proper exp certificates

40 1193 OBC certificate not provided, not meeting experience requirement

41 1242 The post is reserved for the OBC but the applicant belongs to UR Category.

42 1246  The post is reserved for the OBC but the applicant belongs to SC Category.

43 1303 The post is reserved for the OBC but the applicant belongs to UR Category.

44 1334 Not submitted proper experience certificate
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45 1357 Experience certificate is not in the desired format.

46 1414 Not meeting the essential educational requirement 

47 1423 OBC certificate is more than 2 years old ( issued in 2016)

48 1442 PG Diploma and not Master's degree. Does not meet the required educational qualification.

49 1448 OBC certificate is more than 2 years old (2013)

50 1579 Not meeting the required experience criteria

51 1580 Does not meet the experience requirements

52 1610 Does not meet the experience requirements

53 1613 Does not meet the experience requirements after qualifying degree as per the guidelines

54 1623 OBC certificate is more than 2 years old (2016)

55 1636 Does not meet the experience requirements

56 1650 Does not meet the experience requirement

57 1677 Not meeting experience criteria

58 1685 Does not meet the experience requirements

59 1712 Educational qualification requirement not satisfied

60 1763 OBC certificate is more than 2 years old (2017)

61 1802 Does not meet the experience requirements

62 1808 OBC certificate is more than 2 years old (2016)

63 1821 No proper experience certificates enclosed. 

64 1862 The post is reserved for the OBC but the applicant belongs to General Category.

65 1866 OBC Certificate does not appear to be in the regular format with government logos and watermarks.

66 1891 Not meeting the required experience criteria

67 1922 Not meeting the required experience criteria after qualifying degree as per the guidelines

68 1925 Not enough relevant experience

Note :

1) The applicant (s) 'not shortlisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any, by using the link sent to the

applicants registered email id.

2) Deadline for submission of Discrepancies/Grievances : on or before 5.30 PM on 30.10.2022. Submission of any 

grievance after the due date & time shall not be considered for examination/review.

3) No submission of extra documents are allowed.

4) IITH reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied.

5) Mere submission of grievance(s) shall not confer any right to the applicant for acceptance of candidature or cannot be 

construed as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the eligibility criterion, which is subject to examination of the Review 

Committee for the purpose.

6) Decision of the Review Committee will be final and binding on the matter.

7) Applicants are advised to visit the institute website regularly for further updates.
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